503015456 10/12/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3062056

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date								
PZ HTL SPOLKA AKCYJNA			Name					
PZ HIL SPULKA AKU I	ЛЛА				08/11/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	CORNING INCORPORATED							
Street Address:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT, SP-T1-03-1							
City:	CORNING							
State/Country:	NEW YORK							
Postal Code:	14831							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3								
Property Type		Number						
Application Number:		13266153						
Application Number: 1		13390767						
Application Number: 141		1411	9914					
	•							
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ							
Fax Number: (216)			579-6073					
			e-mail address first; if that is uns					
using a fax number, if provided; if the Phone: 2165			791700		211.			
			rimes@pearne.com					
		PEAF	PEARNE & GORDON LLP					
Address Line 1: 180		1801	EAST 9TH STREET, SUITE 1200					
Address Line 4:		CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			CLSS-48098/SP11-124					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			STEPHEN S. WENTSLER					
SIGNATURE:			/Stephen S. Wentsler/					
DATE SIGNED:			10/12/2014					
Total Attachments: 3								
source=20140922_SP11-124_US_Assignment_PZ_to_Corning#page1.tif								
_		_	gnment_PZ_to_Corning#page2.tif					
source=20140922_SP11-	124_US_	_Assi	gnment_PZ_to_Corning#page3.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

34

WHEREAS, PZ HTL SPOLKA AKCYJNA, a corporation of Poland having a place of business at Ul. Daniszewska 4, PL 03-230, Warszawa, Poland (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and of the improvements and inventions described and/or claimed therein;

AND WHEREAS, CORNING INCORPORATED, a corporation of the United States, having a place of business at Intellectual Property Department, SP-T1-03-1, Corning, NY 14831 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said patents, patent applications, improvements and inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventors' certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions, continuations-in-part and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissued patents, reexamination certificates, post grant review certificates, inter partes review certificates, covered business method review certificates and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, all applications therefor, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns by the undersigned; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request and without further consideration the undersigned will communicate to the assignce or its representatives or nominees any facts known to the undersigned respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths and declarations, sign all lawful papers and execute and deliver all applications, affidavits, assignments and other instruments or documents as may be necessary or desirable for the making and prosecution of any of the applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation or interference proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, interference, covered business method patent review, post grant review, reissue, reexamination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything as may be necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

1

PATENT REEL: 033934 FRAME: 0150 The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Peame & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

PZ HTL SPOLKA AKCYJNA Bv:

M August 2014

<u>9-15-2014</u> Bate

2

Stanisława ZARĘBA Print Name:

Member of the Board Print Title:

PZ HTL SPOLKA AKCYJNA By:

Print Name: Krzysztof Jan KOWALCZYK

Member of the Board Print Title:

M August 2019

ACCEPTED BY:

CORNING INCORPORATED

By:

Print Name: THOMAS R. BEAM

Print Title: V. P AND CHIEF IP COUNSEL

PATENT REEL: 033934 FRAME: 0151

SCHEDULE A

Country	Application Serial No.	Patent No.	Title
U.S.	14/119,914	n/a	PIPETTE FOR USE WITH A PIPETTE TIP
U.S.	13/390,767	n/a	MECHANICAL PIPETTE WITH ADJUSTABLE VOLUME VALUE OF ASPIRATED LIQUID
U.S.	13/266,153	8,728,408	NOZZLE ASSEMBLY FOR MOUNTING IN MECHANICAL OR ELECTRONIC PIPETTE

M

PATENT REEL: 033934 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 10/12/2014